

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.1489 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.12.2025	<u>GPK,J</u> <u>IA.No.2 of 2024</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 140 days in filing the appeal. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by the learned counsel and there is no serious objection for condoning the delay. In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying, the delay of 140 days in filing the appeal is condoned. Accordingly, the application is ordered. <u>IA.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed to permit the petitioners/claimants to withdraw the entire deposited amount by the RTC pursuant to the interim order dated 13.11.2024 passed in I.A.No.3 of 2024 in MACMA No.1489 of 2024. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the petitioners/claimants are permitted to withdraw the deposited amount along with costs and interest without furnishing any security as per the apportionment made by the Tribunal. The application is accordingly ordered. (PTO)	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>MACMA.No.1489 of 2024</u> Admit. Call for the records. List the matter on 08.01.2026. _____ GPK,J GJ	

